

# UNIVERSITY OF LADAKH

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR, LEH (Administrative Building, Taru-thang, Leh) uol.ac.in

Subject: Grievance Redressal.

# **NOTICE**

All the students of the Constituent Colleges of University of Ladakh are hereby informed through the medium of this notice that any grievance related to examination/result/degree/certificate/admission or any other academic related matters should be addressed to the concerned Principals of the colleges through online/ offline mode with valid supporting documents.

The concerned Principals of the Colleges are requested to address and effectively resolve grievances of Students.

Further, any grievance that needs to be referred to the University may be forwarded by the Principal through the Director, College Affairs, University of Ladakh.

### This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

Nawang Tundup I/c Registrar, UOL Dated 08.03.2025

03

#### Registrar/UOL/Leh/Misc/01/2025

Copy to:

- i) Controller of Examination, University of Ladakh for information.
- ii) Dean Academic Affairs, University of Ladakh for information.
- iii) Director College Affairs, University of Ladakh for information.
- iv) All Principals of the constituent colleges for information and compliance.
- v) Deputy Controller of Examination, Leh/Kargil, University of Ladakh for information.
- vi) Private Secretary to Vice Chancellor, University of Ladakh for information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.